## Government of West Bengal Education Directorate Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

# Memo No. ED- 1340 2017

Dated: 23.03.17

**From:** The Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

To: The Principal / OIC of the following Govt. Colleges,

- i) Teachers' Training Degree Colleges
- ii) Physical Education Degree Colleges
- iii) Government College for Art & Craft, Kolkata

You are requested to follow the Notification No.1019-F (P) dated 17.02.2017 of Finance (Audit) Department, Government of West Bengal regarding enhancement of age of retirement (copy enclosed as attachment) and act accordingly.

P 23.03.17.

Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal

### GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL FINANCE (AUDIT) DEPARTMENT NABANNA, MANDIRTALA, HOWRAH-711 102

No. 1019-F(P).

Dated, Howrah the 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased to direct that the provisions of this Department's Notification No.561–F(P), dated 31.01.2017 regarding enhancement of age of retirement shall also apply mutatis mutandis in respect of the wholetime regular teachers of the following Government Colleges :

....

- (i) Teachers' Training Degree Colleges,
- (ii) Physical Education Degree Colleges, and
- (iii) Government College for Art & Craft, Kolkata.

By order of the Governor, Sd/- H. K. Dwivedi. Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

#### Dated, Howrah the 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

No. 1019/1(300)-F(P).

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata–700 001.
- The Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata-700 012.
- The Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office-II, P-1, Hyde Lane, Kolkata-700 073.
- The Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office-III, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091.
- 5) The Assistant Secretary & D.D.O., Finance Department, Nabanna, Mandirtala, Howrah–711 102.
- 6) The Assistant Secretary, Finance Department, Group-'B', Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091.
- 7) The Secretary to the Governor, Raj Bhawan, Kolkata.

8)	The Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary,	
9)	The Sub-Divisional Officer,	
10)	The District Magistrate / Judge,	
11)	The Treasury Officer,	
12)	The	Department / Directorate,
13)	The Commissioner,	

 The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal, 161–A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata–700 026.

15) Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department.
— for uploading this Resolution in the Finance Department's Website.

Special Secretary to the